# 507690904 01/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7738047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/13/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC
Street Address:	1 JENNER
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16926531

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16512569480

**Email:** docketing@galliumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GALLIUM LAW

Address Line 1: 445 MINNESOTA ST., SUITE 1500 Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKYBELL-047A-C1-CP1-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/linda davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page1.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page2.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page3.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page4.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page5.tif

PATENT 507690904 REEL: 062350 FRAME: 0421

source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page6.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page7.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page8.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page9.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page10.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page11.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page12.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page13.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page14.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page15.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page16.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page17.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page18.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page18.tif source=assignment-SkyBell Tech Inc. to SkyBell Tech IP, LLC#page18.tif

#### Exhibit A

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Patent Assignment"), dated as of December 13, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation located at 1 Jenner Street, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignor"), and SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1 Jenner Street, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications described on **Schedule 1** hereto along with any other patents and patent applications hereinafter acquired (the "**Patents**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Contribution Agreement, by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of December 13, 2019 (the "Contribution Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Contribution Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Contribution Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, provisionals, substitutions, direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, any and all patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries first disclosed in such Patents therefor, together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise), other rights from administrative proceedings and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, and all revisions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the foregoing may be granted, renewed and/or extended, and other enforcement rights with respect to the Patents, including causes of action and other enforcement rights for (a) damages, (b) injunctive relief, and (c) any other remedies of any kind, and in each case for past, current, and future infringement, misuse, or misappropriation of any such Patents, including royalties and other payments.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office (e.g., US Patent and Trademark Office) or Governmental Authority in each applicable jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention or other similar governmental grants or issuances that may be granted for any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee.

This Patent Assignment is governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would require or permit the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of New York. Any legal suit, action, or proceeding arising out of or related to this Agreement or the licenses granted hereunder may be instituted in the federal courts of the United States or the courts of the State of New York in each case located in New York County, New York, and each Party irrevocably submits to the jurisdiction of such courts in any such suit, action, or proceeding. The parties hereto agree that irreparable damage would occur if any provision of this Patent Assignment were not performed in accordance with the terms hereof and that the parties shall be entitled to specific performance of the terms hereof, in addition to any other remedy to which they are entitled at law or in equity.

This Patent Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

{00750636.DOCX.4}

34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Giovanni Tomaselli
Name:Giovanni Tomaselli
Title: President
ACCIONEE
ASSIGNEE:
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC
By: Giovanni Tomaselli
Giovanni Tomaselli

President

Title:\_\_

# Schedule 1 Patents

# PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	1	1				
Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	9,165,444	11/6/2014	10/20/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	9,053,622	11/21/2014	6/9/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	9,142,214	11/21/2014	9/22/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	10,218,932	9/9/2015	2/26/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS	Pending, Response to office action due by 12/25/2019 (with extension 3/25/2020)	15/060,282	3/3/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,947,530	8/27/2014	2/3/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,109,378	12/17/2014	8/18/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,342,936	7/16/2015	5/17/2016	U.S.

{00750636.DOCX.4}

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	10,204,467	4/15/2016	2/12/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 2/19/2020.	15/608,825	5/30/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,780,201	12/6/2013	7/15/2014	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,823,795	12/6/2013	9/2/2014	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,842,180	12/28/2013	9/23/2014	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,872,915	5/12/2014	10/28/2014	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,065,987	9/22/2014	6/23/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,094,584	9/30/2014	7/28/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,060,104	1/5/2015	6/16/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,058,738	2/3/2015	6/16/2015	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,179,109	5/30/2015	11/3/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,172,922	6/18/2015	10/27/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 2/21/2020 (with extension 05/21/2020)	15/806,322	11/7/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,743,049	5/16/2016	8/22/2017	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 3/5/2020 (with extension 6/5/2020)	15/205,959	7/8/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	IDENTITY VERIFICATION USING A SOCIAL NETWORK	Registered, In good standing.	9,197,867	6/15/2015	11/24/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 2/1/2020 (with extension 5/1/2020)	15/701,451	9/12/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 1/7/2020 (with extension 4/7/2020)	15/701,453	9/12/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	9,113,051	2/17/2015	8/18/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERAS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 3/9/2020.	15/292,019	10/12/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERAS	Registered, In good standing.	9,997,036	6/6/2017	6/12/2018	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,937,659	9/1/2014	1/20/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Registered, In good standing.	8,953,040	9/1/2014	2/10/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Registered, In good standing.	9,736,284	1/2/2015	8/15/2017	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL DIAGNOSTICS	Registered, In good standing.	9,172,920	3/27/2015	10/27/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Registered, In good standing.	10,440,165	8/10/2017	10/8/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Registered, In good standing.	10,440,166	5/26/2018	10/8/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Pending, No action required at this time.	16/557,753	8/30/2019	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	8,941,736	8/19/2014	1/27/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,013,575	10/31/2014	4/21/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,055,202	2/12/2015	6/9/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POOL MONITOR SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,049,352	12/10/2014	6/2/2015	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	MONITORING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,769,435	5/18/2015	9/19/2017	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, No action required at this time.	15/719,543	9/28/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL SECURITY AND SAFETY	Registered, In good standing.	9,060,103	11/17/2014	6/16/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL ANTENNA	Registered, In good standing.	9,172,921	4/13/2015	10/27/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL BATTERY SYSTEMS	Registered, In good standing.	10,062,251	6/2/2015	8/28/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,118,819	3/20/2015	8/25/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,113,052	4/10/2015	8/18/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,196,133	4/24/2015	11/24/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,179,107	5/28/2015	11/3/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,179,108	5/28/2015	11/3/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,160,987	6/11/2015	10/13/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 1/12/2020.	16/057,169	8/7/2018	-	U.S.

			Datant M			
Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,247,219	7/13/2015	1/26/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,237,318	7/13/2015	1/12/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,253,455	7/30/2015	2/2/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNITIES	Registered, In good standing.	9,230,424	6/23/2015	1/5/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNITIES	Pending, Response to office action due by 1/7/2020 (with extension 4/7/2020)	15/789,121	10/20/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNITIES	Pending, Response to office action due by 12/30/2019 (with extension 3/30/2020)	15/951,534	4/12/2018	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNITIES	Pending, No action required at this time.	15/793,720	10/25/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	GARAGE DOOR COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, No action required at this time.	15/060,332	3/3/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	GARAGE DOOR COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 1/10/2020 (with extension 4/10/2020).	15/293,334	10/14/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	10,044,519	9/22/2015	8/7/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 1/3/2020 (with extension 4/3/2020).	16/054,961	8/3/2018	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,786,133	1/27/2016	10/10/2017	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,799,183	1/27/2016	10/24/2017	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 2/20/2020 (with extension 5/20/2020).	15/785,605	10/17/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing. First day to pay maintenance fee is 11/29/2019. Surcharge begins 5/29/2020. Final due date 11/29/2020.	9,508,239	5/27/2016	11/29/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION	Registered, In good standing.	10,043,332	10/25/2017	8/7/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 2/5/2020.	15/806,326	11/8/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 2/7/2020 (with extension 5/7/2020).	15/815,490	11/16/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, No action required at this time.	15/815,555	11/16/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 1/23/2020 (with extension 4/23/2020).	15/214,451	7/20/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 2/29/2020.	15/341,125	11/2/2016	-	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 1/18/2020.	15/341,140	11/2/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,888,216	3/10/2017	2/6/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action overdue. Deadline extendable to 1/19/2020.	15/811,829	11/14/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	OUTDOOR SECURITY SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending, Response to office action due by 12/11/2019 (with extension 3/11/2020).	16/055,115	8/5/2018	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Registered, In good standing.	9,933,270	3/9/2016	4/3/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	ACTIVATING BUILDING ASSETS BASED ON AN INDIVIDUAL'S	Abandoned.	14/485,990	9/15/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D711,275	7/26/2013	8/19/2014	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D740,873	7/28/2014	10/13/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART LOCK SYSTEM	Registered, In good standing.	D747,640	10/27/2014	1/19/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Registered, In good standing.	D747,733	8/30/2013	1/19/2016	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Registered, In good standing.	D737,283	8/30/2013	8/25/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Registered, In good standing.	D747,732	8/30/2013	1/19/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	Registered, In good standing.	D762,688	5/16/2014	8/2/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D736,294	7/28/2014	8/11/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D729,678	8/19/2014	5/19/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D727,769	12/18/2014	4/28/2015	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER	Abandoned.	29/514,707	1/15/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER	Registered, In good standing.	D760,738	1/15/2015	7/5/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR A PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER	Registered, In good standing.	D759,702	1/15/2015	6/21/2016	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D747,755	1/27/2015	1/19/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D747,756	1/27/2015	1/19/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D747,384	1/27/2015	1/12/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D747,385	1/27/2015	1/12/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D748,178	2/17/2015	1/26/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D748,179	2/17/2015	1/26/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA DOCK	Registered, In good standing.	D762,762	2/17/2015	8/2/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D748,180	5/28/2015	1/26/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM	Registered, In good standing.	D749,161	2/17/2015	2/9/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D764,958	8/7/2015	8/30/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D765,530	8/12/2015	9/6/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D766,121	10/8/2015	9/13/2016	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D820,136	1/22/2016	6/12/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D787,359	1/22/2016	5/23/2017	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D840,258	1/2/2017	2/12/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D813,700	1/2/2017	3/27/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D817,207	1/2/2017	5/8/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D813,701	1/2/2017	3/27/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME	Registered, In good standing.	D824,791	8/15/2017	8/7/2018	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	D840,460	8/14/2017	2/12/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D840,856	9/25/2017	2/19/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	D840,857	9/25/2017	2/19/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	СНІМЕ	Registered, In good standing.	D852,077	2/2/2018	6/25/2019	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Pending Examination.	29/706,774	9/24/2019	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	61/859,070	7/26/2013	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	61/872,439	8/30/2013	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/018,605	6/29/2014	-	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET CAMERAS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/039,394	8/19/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	LIGHT SOCKET SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/129,816	3/7/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/106,705	1/22/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/158,750	5/8/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	REMOTE IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF LODGING GUESTS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/011,038	6/12/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	REMOTE IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF LODGING GUESTS BY SIMULTANEOUSL Y DISPLAYING IMAGES FROM	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/011,039	6/12/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	REMOTE IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF MULTIPLE	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/011,040	6/12/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	IDENTITY VERIFICATION USING A SOCIAL	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/016,050	6/23/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	IDENTITY VERIFICATION USING A SOCIAL NETWORK AND A NAME OF A	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/016,053	6/23/2014	-	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF FREQUENT AND NON-FREQUENT VISITORS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/016,057	6/23/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/135,133	3/18/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	WALL PLUG CAMERAS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/016,863	6/25/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOOR LOCK CHARGING SYSTEMS AND	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/018,606	6/29/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/035,646	8/11/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/072,943	10/30/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/161,616	5/14/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/127,660	3/3/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	WIRED HOME AUTOMATION METHODS AND SYSTEMS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/026,639	7/19/2014	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/139,497	3/27/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNITIES	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/143,032	4/4/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	GARAGE DOOR COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/129,814	3/7/2015	-	U.S.

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	GARAGE DOOR COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/616,287	1/11/2018	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/221,489	9/21/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/260,508	11/28/2015	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL PACKAGE DETECTION	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/571,465	10/12/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/400,611	9/27/2016	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART HOME COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/456,104	2/7/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/539,472	7/31/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/583,311	11/8/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	OUTDOOR SECURITY SYSTEMS AND	Lapsed, Provisional Application.	62/560,118	9/18/2017	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending.	62/891,344	8/24/2019	-	U.S.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	Lapsed, PCT application.	201510309496	6/8/2015	-	China
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed.	201510309104	6/8/2015	-	China

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	SMART HOME COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending.	2017-159937	8/23/2017	-	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, PCT application.	PCT/US14/47622	7/22/2014	-	РСТ
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed.	AU2014293304	7/22/2014	-	Australia
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Abandoned.	CA2917915	1/8/2016	-	Canada
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEM AND METHOD	Abandoned.	2014800526797	7/22/2014	-	China
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pending.	14828831.9	7/22/2014	-	EU
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, PCT application.	PCT/US14/53506	8/29/2014	-	РСТ
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed.	AU2014312083	8/29/2014	-	Australia
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Abandoned.	CA2917926	1/8/2016	-	Canada
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Abandoned	2014800579366	8/29/2014	-	China
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending.	14839945.4	8/29/2014	-	EU

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Lapsed, PCT application.	PCT/US16/63833	11/28/2016	-	РСТ
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending.	2017-549516	11/28/2016	-	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERAS	Lapsed, PCT application.	PCT/US18/36358	6/6/2018	-	PCT
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATIO N SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Pending.	PCT/US18/44662	7/31/2018	-	РСТ
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	Pending.	PCT/US19/28906	4/24/2019	-	PCT
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	002386094-0001	1/17/2014	2/18/2014	E.U.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	1503072	1/24/2014	6/20/2014	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing. Renewal due 1/14/2020.	002613448-0001	1/14/2015	1/27/2015	E.U.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	WIFI VIDEO DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	CN303508623S	6/12/2015	12/16/2015	China
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	VIDEO CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	002720755-0001	6/17/2015	7/27/2015	E.U.
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Pending.	2017-018324	8/25/2017	-	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	1601609	8/25/2017	3/16/2018	Japan

Owner of Record	Patent Description/Title	Status	Patent Number (if registered) or Serial Number (if applied for only)	Filing Date	Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL CHIME	Registered, In good standing.	1601610	8/25/2017	3/16/2018	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	POWER OUTLET CAMERA	Registered, In good standing.	1606870	8/25/2017	5/25/2018	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	1623497	3/23/2018	1/11/2019	Japan
SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	DOORBELL	Registered, In good standing.	1623498	3/23/2018	1/11/2019	Japan

PATENT
RECORDED: **02**/1**6**/20**29** REEL: 062350 FRAME: 0441